## 502940504 08/19/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2987102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ICO SATELLITE SERVICES G.P.	05/13/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DBSD SATELLITE SERVICES G.P.	
Street Address:	11700 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE, SUITE 1010	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14321559

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** docketing-dv@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: YANIV VAN SPIER

Address Line 1: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1400 WEWATTA STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P232575.US.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANIV VAN SPIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Yaniv Van Spier/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=General\_Change\_of\_Name\_From\_ICO\_to\_DBSD#page1.tif source=General\_Change\_of\_Name\_From\_ICO\_to\_DBSD#page2.tif

PATENT 502940504 REEL: 033561 FRAME: 0986

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ICO SATELLITE SERVICES G.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ICO SATELLITE SERVICES G.P." TO "DBSD SATELLITE SERVICES G.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

3503541 8100

090469340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 7301701

DATE: 05-14-09

**PATENT** REEL: 033561 FRAME: 0987 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:58 PM 05/13/2009 FTLED 04:18 PM 05/13/2009 SRV 090469340 - 3503541 FTLE

### AMENDED AND RESTATED

## STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP EXISTENCE

OF

#### ICO SATELLITE SERVICES G.P.

ICO SATELLITE SERVICES G.P., a general partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending and restating its Statement of Partnership Existence filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 18, 2002, hereby certifies that its Statement of Partnership Existence is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the partnership is DBSD Satellite Services G.P.
- 2. The address of its registered agent in the state of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801. The name of the registered agent is Corporation Service Company.

The undersigned, a general partner or authorized person of the general partnership, executes this Amended and Restated Statement of Partnership Existence on May 13, 2009.

ICO Services Limited, a General Partner

Name: Stephen M. De Wees Authorized Officer

DE CP D-AMENDED AND RESTATED STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP EXISTENCE 02/00-1 (DECPAMA,

PATENT REEL: 033561 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 08/19/2014